
We oil Irawm he power to pment kiIDc

Prevention is the cure

AIDS

HElPl1NE

0800 012 322
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH

3403—1502109—A

Vol. 22
BISHO/

31KING WILLIAM’S TOWN, 5 JUNE 2015

REPUBLIC REPUBLIIEK

OF VAN

SOUTH AFRICA SUID-AFRIKA

Provincial Gazette
Igazethi Yephondo

Provinsiale Koerant

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI

PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

No. 3403
(Extraordinary)

N.B. The Government Printing Works will
not be held responsible for the quality of
“Hard Copies” or “Electronic Files”
submitted for publication purposes



2 No. 3403 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 5 JUNE 2015

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

CONTENTS • INHOUD

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

36 House of Traditional Leaders Act (1/1995): as amended: Determination of dates for community meetings (imbizos)
and sitting of Electoral College to elect and nominate a member to the Provincial House of Traditional Leaders
(Eastern Cape)............................................................................................................................................................... 3 3403

Gazette
No.

Page
No.No.

DISCLAIMER:
Government Printing Works reserves the right to apply the 25% discount to all Legal and
Liquor notices that comply with the business rules for notice submissions for publication in
gazettes. 
National, Provincial, Road Carrier Permits and Tender notices will pay the price as
published in the Government Gazettes.
For any information, please contact the eGazette Contact Centre on 012-748 6200 or
email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za



PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

iPARTEY C COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND
TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

HO JSE Cr: TRADITIONAL LEADERS ACT, 1995 (ACT NO. 1
OF 1995) AS AMENDED: THE DETERMINATION OF DATES

COMMJNITY MEETIolGS (IMBIZOS) AND SITTING OF
ELECTORAL COLLEGE TO ELECT AND NOMINATE A
MEMBER TO THE PROVINCIAL HOUSE OF TRADITIONAL
LEADERS (EASTERN CAPE).

lt is hereby made known for general information that the dates
for the community meetings (Imbizos) to select candidates in all
traditional councils falling under Alice constituency and the
sitting of the Electoral College in Alice to nominate a member to
the Provincial House of Traditional Leaders will be on 29th of
May 2015 and 19 June 2015, respectively.

G D: KILE XASA
MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL RESPONSIBLE
FOR COOPERATIVE GOVERNANCE AND TRADITIONAL
AFFAIRS

This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 5 JUNE 2015 No. 3403 3

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

No. 36



L, á1,

3403—1This gazette is also available free online at www.gpwonline.co.za

4 No. 3403 PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 5 JUNE 2015

Printed by and obtainable from the Government Printer, Bosman Street, Private Bag X85, Pretoria, 0001. 
Tel: (012) 748 6052, 748 6053, 748 6058

Also available at the Legal Advisory Services, Province of the Eastern Cape, Private Bag X0047, Bisho, 5605. Tel. (040) 635-0052

from Government Printing Works
Dear Valued Customers,

Government Printing Works has implemented rules for completing and submitting the electronic Adobe Forms 
when you, the customer, submits your notice request.
Please take note of these guidelines when completing your form. 

Important
Information

GPW Business Rules
1. No hand written notices will be accepted for processing, this includes Adobe 

forms which have been completed by hand.

2. Notices can only be submitted in Adobe electronic form format to the email submission 
address submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic 
form that are submitted to this mailbox will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where the Z95 
or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

3. Notices brought into GPW by "walk-in" customers on electronic media can only be submitted in Adobe 
electronic form format. This means that any notice submissions not on an Adobe electronic form that are 
submitted by the customer on electronic media will be rejected. National or Provincial gazette notices, where 
the Z95 or Z95Prov must be an Adobe form but the notice content (body) will be an attachment.

4. All customers who walk in to GPW that wish to submit a notice that is not on an electronic Adobe form will be 
routed to the Contact Centre where the customer will be taken through the completion of the form by a GPW 
representative. Where a customer walks into GPW with a stack of hard copy notices delivered by a 
messenger on behalf of a newspaper the messenger must be referred back to the sender as the submission 
does not adhere to the submission rules.

5. All notice submissions that do not comply with point 2 will be charged full price for the notice submission.

6. The current cut-off of all Gazette’s remains unchanged for all channels. (Refer to the GPW website for 
submission deadlines – www.gpwonline.co.za)

7. Incorrectly completed forms and notices submitted in the wrong format will be rejected to the customer 
to be corrected and resubmitted. Assistance will be available through the Contact Centre should help be 
required when completing the forms. (012-748 6200 or email info.egazette@gpw.gov.za)

8. All re-submissions by customers will be subject to the above cut-off times.

9. All submissions and re-submissions that miss the cut-off will be rejected to the customer to be submitted with 
a new publication date.

10. Information on forms will be taken as the primary source of the notice to be published. Any instructions that 
are on the email body or covering letter that contradicts the notice form content will be ignored.

You are therefore advised that effective from Monday, 18 May 2015 should you not comply with our new rules 
of engagement, all notice requests will be rejected by our new system.

Furthermore, the fax number 012- 748 6030 will also be discontinued from this date and customers will only be 
able to submit notice requests through the email address submit.egazette@gpw.gov.za.


